

CNR No. DLCT11-000718-2024

CT No.21/2024

Directorate of Enforcement vs Gopal Krishan Aggarwal & Ors.

19.10.2024

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED.

Submissions partly heard on the point of cognizance.

Put up for further arguments and consideration on 27.11.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/19.10.2024