

CNR No. DLCT11-000718-2024
ED vs Gopal Krishan Aggarwal & Ors.
ECIR/03/DLZO/2015

27.11.2024

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Sr. PP for ED (through VC)
along with Advocate Sh.V. K. Attri.

It is submitted that IO of the case has been changed
and he has been asked to appear.

In this situation, matter is adjourned for arguments
on the point of cognizance on 16.12.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/27.11.2024