

**CNR No. DLCT11-000718-2024**  
**ED vs Gopal Krishan Aggarwal & Ors.**  
**CT Cases/21/2024**

**01.03.2025**

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED.

Ld. Prosecutor seeks time as process for seeking sanction as against accused Avinash Chandra Garg has already been moved by Enforcement Directorate.

In this situation, matter is adjourned for arguments on 30.04.2025.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/01.03.2025**