

CNR No. DLCT11-000718-2024
ED vs Gopal Krishan Aggarwal & Ors.
CT Cases/21/2024

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED.

Accused no. 1 Gopal Krishan Aggarwal is present.
Accused no. 2 Avinash Chandra Garg is present.
Accused no. 3 Mamta Nehra is present.
Accused no. 4 Kishan Vashisht is present.
Accused no. 5 Naresh Kumar Sekhri is present.

Mohd. Sulaman Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused
no. 2 Avinash Chandra Garg and accused no. 4
Kishan Vashisht.

All these persons have tendered their appearance
pursuance to issuance of notice to them at the stage of pre-
cognizance of the complaint filed by Directorate of Enforcement.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused no. 2 and accused
no. 4 by Mohd. Sulaman Khan, Advocate, who states that he is
representing Naresh Kumar Sekhri as well for whom he shall file
Vakalatnama on the next date.

Copy of the complaint along with documents are supplied
to the accused persons.

Matter be now listed for further proceedings on **23.07.2025**. All the above named persons are directed to appear on next date.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/04.07.2025