

CNR No. DLCT11-000718-2024
ED vs Gopal Krishan Aggarwal & Ors.
CT Cases/21/2024

15.10.2025

Court is lying vacant after Superannuation of Ld. Presiding Officer.

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED and Sh. Gaurav Mani Tripathi.

Accused no. 2 Avinash Chandra Garg is present.

Accused no. 3 Mamta Nehra is present.

Accused no. 4 Kishan Vashisht is present.

Accused no. 5 Naresh Kumar Sekhri is present.

Sh. Hemant Goyal for accused A-1
Gopal Krishan Aggarwal.

Ms. Suvaiba Zaheen (through VC), Ld. Counsel for
A-2, A-4 and A-5.

An application seeking exemption from appearance has been moved on behalf of Accused no. 1 Gopal Krishan Aggarwal. The same is taken on record.

Put up on 07.11.2025 for further proceedings.

(Reader)
15.10.2025