

CNR No. DLCT11-000718-2024
ED vs Gopal Krishan Aggarwal & Ors.
CT Cases/21/2024

07.11.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED
(through VC) along with Sh. Shubham Mishra and
Sh. Akshay Sagar Ld. Counsel for ED.

Accused no. 1 Gopal Krishan Aggarwal is absent.
Accused no. 2 Avinash Chandra Garg is present.
Accused no. 3 Mamta Nehra is present.
Accused no. 4 Kishan Vashisht is present.
Accused no. 5 Naresh Kumar Sekhri is present.

Mohd. Sulaman Khan (through VC) and
Ms. Suvaiba Zaheen, Ld. Counsel for accused
no. 2 Avinash Chandra Garg, accused no. 3 Mamta
Nehra, accused no. 4 Kishan Vashisht and accused
no. 5 Naresh Kumar Sekhri.
Sh. Prakhar Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for
Accused no. 1 Gopal Krishan Aggarwal.

An application for exemption from appearance before the
court has been moved on behalf of accused Gopal Krishan
Aggarwal. Perused. Allowed for today only.

Ld. Counsel for accused no. 3 Mamta Nehra submits that
they would file vakalatnama on her behalf on the next date of
hearing.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons seek one more
opportunity for scrutiny of documents. Allowed.

All the accused persons are directed to appear physically before the court on next date of hearing.

Put up on 15.11.2025 for scrutiny of documents.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/07.11.2025