

CNR No. DLCT11-000718-2024  
ED vs Gopal Krishan Aggarwal & Ors.  
CT Cases/21/2024

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED alongwith  
Sh. Shubham Mishra, Advocate.

Accused no. 1 Gopal Krishan Aggarwal is present  
on bail (through VC).

Accused no. 2 Avinash Chandra Garg is present on  
bail.

Accused no. 3 Mamta Nehra is present on bail.

Accused no. 4 Kishan Vashisht is present on bail.

Accused no. 5 Naresh Kumar Sekhri is present on  
bail.

Sh. Sachit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Gopal  
Krishan Aggarwal.

Ms. Suvaiba Zaheen and Sh. Urooj Hussain, Ld.  
Counsels for accused no. 2 Avinash Chandra Garg,  
accused no. 3 Mamta Nehra, accused no. 4 Kishan  
Vashisht and accused no. 5 Naresh Kumar Sekhri.

Verification report in regard to bail bonds of A-1 Gopal  
Krishan Aggarwal and A-3 Mamta Nehra have been filed. As the  
same were verified, be taken on record.

On request, put up on **13.01.2026** for further arguments on  
charge.

**(Dinesh Bhatt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/22.12.2025**