

**CNR No. DLCT11-000718-2024**  
**ED vs Gopal Krishan Aggarwal & Ors.**  
**CT Cases/21/2024**

**21.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, SPP for ED alongwith  
Sh. Shubham Mishra, Ld. Counsel for ED.

Accused no. 1 Gopal Krishan Aggarwal is present  
on bail.

Accused no. 4 Kishan Vashisht is present on bail.

Ms. Tanvi, Ld. Counsel on behalf of counsel Rajiv  
Mohan, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Gopal Krishan Aggarwal.

Ms. Suvaiba Zaheen and Ms. Urooj Hussain, Ld.  
Counsels for accused no. 4 Kishan Vashisht

In view of order on charge dated 07.04.2026, separate charges have been framed against the accused no. 1 Gopal Krishan Aggarwal and accused no. 4 Kishan Vashisht to which they have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Accused Gopal Krishan Aggarwal stated that he has suffered a major injury in his right hand and was unable to sign. He, however, tried to sign from his left hand but was not successful, as such he has affixed his left hand thumb impression on the same.

Accordingly, the matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **07.05.2026**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/21.04.2026