

CNR No. DLCT11-000718-2024
ED vs Gopal Krishan Aggarwal & Ors.
CT Cases/21/2024

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, SPP for ED alongwith
Sh. Shubham Mishra, Ld. Counsel for ED.

Accused Gopal Krishan Aggarwal is present
on bail (through VC).
Accused Kishan Vashisht is present on bail.

Sh Chandveer Shyron, Ld. Counsel for accused Gopal
Krishan Aggarwal.

Sh M.S. Khan, Sh. Yasir Khan, Ms. Suvaiba Zaheen
and Ms. Urooj Hussain, Ld. Counsels for accused
Kishan Vashisht

Witness Sh Ankit Srivastava is also present.

Witness Sh Ankit Srivastava has been examined in chief as
PW-1, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for parties state that there are large number of
documents and witnesses which are not disputed and therefore,
they may be given opportunity for formally admitting or denying
the documents and witnesses which would considerably reduce
the examination of witnesses. Prayer allowed.

Put up for admission/ denial of documents / witnesses on
16.05.2026.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/07.05.2026